

# Cat Ground Engaging Tools Cutting Edge Offer \*Terms and Conditions apply Valid from July 1st, 2024 to December 31st, 2024

Hastings Deering (Australia) Limited (Hastings Deering) is offering construction industry (CI) customers who purchase qualifying Cat® Ground Engaging Tools (G.E.T) products on an invoice dated between 1 July 2024 and 31 December 2024 (Order), a special promotion applicable to the G.E.T products on that invoice.

# **Qualifying products**

- 2. The qualifying Cat® G.E.T products are as follows:
  - a. BEE Bulldozer Blades
  - b. BEK Bulldozer End Bits
  - c. BES Bulldozer Cutting Edges Supports
  - d. CBQ Bulldozer Cutting Edges
  - e. CFR Motor Grader Cutting Edges; and
  - f. CGX High Carbon Motor Grader Cutting Edges (collectively, the **Qualifying Products**).

### **Eligibility for promotion**

- 3. The promotion is only available to CI customers (as determined by Hastings Deering in its sole discretion).
- 4. The promotion is only applicable to the Qualifying Products.

### **The Promotion**

- 5. If a customer:
  - a. purchases a minimum 10 pieces of a single Qualifying Product in a single order; and
  - b. satisfies clauses 3 and 4 of these terms and conditions,

the customer will receive a discount of 25% off the invoice for the Qualifying Products (**the Promotion**).

6. For the avoidance of doubt, if a customer purchases a minimum 10 pieces of a single Qualifying Product together with other equipment or machinery, the invoices will be separated so that the promotional discount of 25% only applies to the invoice for the Qualifying Products.

# <u>General</u>

- 7. Unless stated otherwise in or in connection with this Promotion:
  - a. This program is not to be used in conjunction with any other parts or prime product merchandising programs;
  - b. This Promotion is not redeemable for cash or customer credit; and





- c. Hastings Deering reserves its right to vary, withdraw or extend this Promotion at any time without notice.
- 8. This Promotion is provided by Hastings Deering for your information only. This Promotion does not constitute an offer to purchase and does not evidence Hastings Deering's intention to create a legally binding agreement with you.
- 9. The information that customer provide will be used by Hastings Deering for the purpose of conducting the Promotion. The customer consents to the use of their contact details for the purposes described in this clause. Hastings Deering may use or disclose customer's personal information to related entities or other appropriate third parties in accordance with its privacy policy. Hastings Deering's privacy policy is also available on its internet site at https://www.hastingsdeering.com.au/legal/privacy.
- 10. The customer acknowledges that Hastings Deering is required to submit the claim form to Caterpillar Inc to obtain the Promotion within 30 days from the end of the month of Hastings Deering's invoice issue date. The customer agrees to provide all information and documentation required by Hastings Deering to complete the claim form in a timely manner.
- 11. Without limiting any other paragraph, Hastings Deering may at its discretion amend any aspect of this Promotion or these terms, subject to applicable laws and subject to the approval of the relevant regulatory authorities.
- 12. Hastings Deering's standard terms of sale or service (or other applicable terms and conditions) apply to this Promotion and any work performed in connection with this Promotion, copies of which are available on request or at <a href="http://www.hastingsdeering.com.au">www.hastingsdeering.com.au</a>.

